
 

1 South Van Ness Avenue 7th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 415.701.4500 www.sfmta.com 

 
 
 
September 22, 2017 
 
 
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board  
Board of Supervisors  
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244  
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689  
 
Subject: Contract Amendment No. 3 – New Flyer of America, Inc. - Purchase of Low Floor 

Diesel-Hybrid Buses  
 
Dear Ms. Calvillo:  
 
Attached are an original and two copies of a proposed resolution approving Amendment No. 3 to 
Contract No. CPT 713 (Procurement of 40-Ft and 60-Ft Low Floor Diesel Hybrid Coaches) with New 
Flyer of America Inc., to revise the list of spare parts and special tools and to include the list of 
additional equipment added to the vehicles during the production phase of the Contract, for an 
additional amount of $1,504,252 and a total contract amount not to exceed $413,774,673, with no 
change to the term of the contract. 
 
The following is a list of additional accompanying documents:  

• Briefing letter 

• SFMTA Board of Directors Resolution 

• CEQA determination 
 
SFMTA’s Local Government Affairs Liaison, Janet Martinsen is available 
at janet.martinsen@sfmta.com or 701.4693 to answer any questions you may have about the 
submission. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Edward D. Reiskin 
Director of Transportation 

mailto:janet.martinsen@sfmta.com



