
1 South Van Ness Avenue 7th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 415.701.4500 www.sfmta.com 

Not a “project” pursuant to CEQA as defined in 
CEQA Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b) 
because the action would not result in a direct 
physical change in the environment, or a reasonably 
foreseeable indirect physical change in the 
environment. 

__________________ _ ___________ 
Alex Snyder      Date 
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. CPT 713 

The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposed to execute Amendment No. 
4 to Contract No. CPT 713 with New Flyer of America Inc., to change 68 coaches from parallel 
propulsion to series propulsion and to amend the list of Schedule of Prices and to include the list of 
additional equipment added during the production phase of the contract, for an additional amount of 
$14,880,231 and a total contract amount not to exceed $428,654,904, with no change to the term of the 
contract, contingent on approval by the Board of Supervisors. 

30 March 2018


