
   

File No.      
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

 

Members, SF Board of Supervisors 

City elective office(s) held: 

 

Members, SF Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  

New Flyer of America Inc. 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; Brian Tobin, V. James Sardo, Wayne McLeod, 

Larry Edwards, Patricia Jacobsen, John Marinucci, Adam Gray, William Millar, Paul Soubry 

(2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer; Paul Soubry (President and 

CEO), Glenn Asham (Chief Financial Officer), Wayne Joseph (Executive Vice President, Operations) 

(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; None 

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; None 

and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use additional pages as necessary. None 

 

Contractor address: 

Corporate Office: 711 Kernaghan Avenue, Winnipeg Manitoba, Canada R2C 3T4  

Date that contract was approved:   

 
Amount of contract: 
Not to Exceed: $68,257,536 

 
Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 

SFMTA:  CPT 713: Procurement of 40-Ft and 60-Ft Diesel Hybrid Buses 
 

Comments:  

 

 
This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

□ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

x a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves __San Francisco Board of Supervisors_________________ 
         Print Name of Board 

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

 

Contact telephone number:  

()  

Address:  

 

E-mail: 

 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 


